
 
MOBILE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 

2023-2024 

SCHOOL CALENDAR 

 
 
Teacher In-service Days    Wednesday-Friday  August 2-4 

Quarter 1 Begins/1st Day for students *  Monday– ½ Day  August 7 

HOLIDAY – Labor Day   Monday   September 4 

Quarter 1 Ends (44 days)   Friday     October 6 

Teacher In-service – No students  Monday   October 9 

 

Quarter 2 Begins    Tuesday   October 10 

HOLIDAYS – Thanksgiving   Monday-Friday   November 20-24 

EXAMS     Thursday- ½ Day  December 14  

EXAMS - Quarter 2 Ends (44 days)  Friday – ½ Day   December 15  

HOLIDAYS – Christmas/New Year’s  Monday-Monday  Dec. 18- Jan. 1 

1st Semester Ends         88 Days 

           

 

Teacher In-service – No Students  Tuesday-Wednesday  January 2-3 

Quarter 3 Begins     Thursday   January 4  

HOLIDAY – MLK Day    Monday   January 15 

HOLIDAYS – Winter Break   Monday-Friday   February 12-16 

Quarter 3 Ends (45 Days)   Friday    March 15 

Teacher In-service – No students  Monday   March 18  

 

Quarter 4 Begins    Tuesday    March 19  

HOLIDAY-Good Friday   Friday    March 29   

HOLIDAY-Spring Break   Monday-Friday   April 15-19 

Baccalaureate     Sunday    May 12 

Graduation     Saturday   May 18 

EXAMS     Wednesday– ½ Day  May 22 

EXAMS - Quarter 4 Ends (43 Days)  Thursday – ½ Day   May 23 

Teacher In-service – No students  Friday     May 24 

Teacher In service –No students   Tuesday   May 28 
 

2nd Semester Ends        176 Days 

 

*All students half day August 7, PK3, PK4 and K5 half days on August 7-8    
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